
Resources 
When consulting campus resources, all parties should be aware of confidentiality, privacy, 
and mandatory reporting in order to make informed choices. Most college employees are 
required to report concerns to the Title IX Coordinator; however, the Campus Minister, 
Campus Counselors and Campus Nurse may keep the situation confidential. 

The following options are available to the Alverno community: 

Confidential On Campus Resources: 
 Campus Minister – Lisa Cathelyn – FO 259 – lisa.cathelyn@alverno.edu – 

414.382.6352 

 Counseling Services Director – Meg Pledl – AF 208 – 
meg.pledl@alverno.edu  –414.382.6119 

 Health Services – Tamra Black, Nurse – AF 208 – tamra.black@alverno.edu 
– 414.382.6319 

Non-Confidential On Campus Reporting Resources 
 Title IX Coordinator – Jason Pilarski, Acting Director for Campus Safety – 

FO 254 –jason.pilarski@alverno.edu– 414.382-6151 
 Deputy Title IX Coordinator for Students – Rachel Hoas, Assistant Dean of 

Students - FO119 – rachel.hoas@alverno.edu – 414.382.6006 
 Deputy Title IX Coordinator for Employees – Magda Hoffman, Director 

of Human Resources – FO212 – magda.hoffman@alverno.edu – 
414.382. 

 Title IX Investigator (Lead) – Eric Schreiber, Campus Safety Officer, FO 254 – 
eric.schreiber@alverno.edu – 414.382.6158 

 Campus Safety Officers – FO 254 – security@alverno.edu – 
414.382.6911 or 414.382.6158 

Off Campus Resources 
 Milwaukee Police Department Sensitive Crimes Division (414-935-7405) 

for police officers with special training related to sexually-based crimes 
 Office for Civil Rights Hotline (800-421-3481) or email: OCR@ed.gov  
 The Healing Center (414-671-4325) for individual counseling, advocacy, and 

support groups 

 Sexual Assault Treatment Center (414-219-5555) 
 Sojourner Family Peace Center (414-276-1911) provides a confidential 

domestic violence hotline and emergency legal assistance 24/7 

 Milwaukee LGBT Community Center (414-271-2656) includes outreach to LGBT 

youth, adults, and their allies, and a mental health clinic for confidential outpatient 

care 
 Milwaukee Women’s Crisis Line and Theylter (414-671-6140) offers 24 hour 

assistance to women in need of assistance from sexual or domestic violence 
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